COMHAIRLE CHONTAE ATHA CLIATH

· · ·

P. C. Reference	LOCAL GOVERNMENT (PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT) ACT 1963 & 1976 PLANNING REGISTER	REGISTER REFERENC ZA/56		
1. LOCATION	IB Castle Crescent, Monastery Rd., Clond	lalkin, Co. Dublin		
2. PROPOSAL	4 gaming machines in amusement park			
3. TYPE & DATE OF APPLICATION	TYPE Date Received (a) Requested	Date Further Particulars (b) Received		
OF ALLEGATION	P 23.1.84 1 2			
4. SUBMITTED BY	Name Mr. Michael Griffen Address 17 Pine Valley Ave., Rathfarnham, Dublin 16.			
5. APPLICANT	Name Mr. Joe Aprile, Address IB Castle Crescent, Monastery Rd. Clondalkin, Co. D.			
6. DECISION	-/ / /	22nd March, 1984 To refuse permission		
7. GRANT	O.C.M. No. Notified Date Effect			
8. APPEAL	Notified your approx Decision A:	ermission refused by n Bord Pleanala 4th Aug.,1984		
9. APPLICATION SECTION 26 (3)	Date of Decision application Effect			
10. COMPENSATION	Ref. in Compensation Register			
11. ENFORCEMENT	Ref. in Enforcement Register			
12. PURCHASE				

Prepared by		Copy issued by Registrar. Date Co. Accts. Receipt No		
15. Prepared by	-	Computing the Registrar.		
14.	· · ·			
13. REVOCATION or AMENDMENT				
NOTICE				

DUBLIN COU	/	
		PLANNING DEFANTMENT
el. 724755 (ext. 262/264)	• • •	BLOCK 2, IRISH LIFE CENTRE, LR. ABBEY STREET, DUBLIN 1.
NOTIFICATION OF	A DECISION TO REFI	USE:
		DDDOVAL
OUTLINE PERMISSION:	G AND DEVELOPMEN	NT) ACTS, 1963-82 XXXXXXX 1963-1983
	Register Referer	nce No
Jee Aprile,	Planning Contro	ol No
iB Castle Crescent,	Application Rec	eived
		rmation Received
Cleadalkin, Co. Dablin	•	
In pursuance of its functions under the above-mention		n an
XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	a at 18 Castle Cr	escent, Hennstery Road,
In pursuance of its functions under the above months the County Health District of Dublin, did by order, P/ decided to refuse;	PERMISSION	XXXXXXXX
For 4 ganing machines in antischent aread	e at 15 Castle Ci	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	ан ан ан ан аран ан ан ан ан ан ан ан ан Тариан ан	 A state of the sta
for the following reasons:	in a second of the second of t	and the second s
for the following reasons:	nto the presises	would be at variance with the could be serieusly injurious to
. The introduction of gaming machines i existing use of the premises as a lef	into the premises isure centre and (could be seriously injurious to
the anenities of property is the	into the premises isure centre and (inity.	could be serieusly injurious to
The introduction of gaming machines i existing use of the premises as a lei the amenities of property in the visi . The proposed development would materi decision to grant permission for an o	into the premises isure centre and (inity. ially contravene (extension to the (could be serieusly injurious to Condition 2 of An Bord Pleanald existing leisure centre (YA 29
 The introduction of gaming machines i existing use of the premises as a lei the amenities of property in the vision. The proposed development would material decision to grant permission for an o This condition states:	into the premises isure centre and (inity. ially contravene (extension to the (the public betwee)	could be serievaly injurious to Condition 2 of An Bord Pleanal existing leisure centre (YA 290 on the hours of 11.00 p.m. and man under the Gaming and
 The introduction of gaming machines i existing use of the premises as a lei the amenities of property in the vici The proposed development would materi decision to grant permission for an o This condition states: "The promises shall be closed to 9.30 a.m. and no gaming machines Lotteries Act, 1956 shall be inst 	into the premises isure centre and c inity. ially contravene (extension to the the public between requiring a lice talled or eprated	could be serievaly injurious to Condition 2 of An Bord Pleanal existing leisure centre (YA 29) on the hours of 11.00 p.m. and mae under the Gaming and I on the premises."
The introduction of gaming machines i existing use of the premises as a lei the amenities of property in the visi . The proposed development would materia decision to grant permission for an This condition states:-	into the premises isure centre and c inity. ially contravene (extension to the the public between requiring a lice talled or exacted condition 1 of An to of the premises	could be serievaly injurious to Condition 2 of An Bord Pleanal existing leisure centre (YA 290 on the hours of 11.00 p.m. and mae under the Gaming and I on the premises." Bord Pleanala's decision to gr as a funfair and assessment ar

 PL 6/5/66445

AN BORD PLEANÁLA

LOCAL GOVERNMENT (PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT) ACTS, 1963 to 1983

COUNTY DUBLIN

Planning Register Reference Number: ZA 56

APPEAL by <u>Los Aprile</u> of 1B Castle Crescent, Monastery Road, Clondalkin, County Dublin, against the decision made on the 22nd day of March, 1984, by the Council of the County of Dublin, to refuse permission for the provision of four gaming machines in an amusement arcade at 1B Castle Crescent, Monastery Road, Clondalkin, County Dublin.

DECISION: Pursuant to the Local Government (Planning and Development) Acts, 1963 to 1983, permission is hereby refused for the provision of the said gaming machines for the reasons set out in the Schedule hereto.

SCHEDULE

- 1. The introduction of gaming machines into the premises would be at variance with the existing use of the premises as a leisure centre and would be seriously injurious to the amenities of property in the vicinity.
- 2. The proposed development would materially contravene conditions attached to decisions made by an Bord Pleanala under references PL 6/5/59284 and PL 6/5/63382 granting permission for the retention of a fun fair and amusement arcade and the extension to the amusement arcade in the premises, which required that no gaming machines requiring a license under the Gaming and Lotteries Act, 1956, should be installed or operated on the premises. The Board is still of the entry of that the terms of these conditions are reasonable.

opinion that the terms of these conditions are reasonable. Multiple Member of An Bord Pleanala duly authorised to authenticate the seal of the Board. Dated this 44th day of 40 yrst 1964

DUBLIN (COUNTY C	PLANNING DEPARTMENT, BLOCK 2, IRISH LIFE CENTRE,
el. 724755 (ext. 262/264)	f i	LR. ABBEY STREET, DUBLIN 1.
	ATION OF A DECISION TO RE MISSION: PERMISSION: (PLANNING AND DEVELOPM	
	n	rence No
Jee Aprile,	Planning Con	ntrol No
		Received
Nonastery Read,	Additional In	formation Received
opplicant		
In pursuance of its functions under the all the County Health District of Dublin, did by decided to refuse:	order, P/ SSION PERMISSION	APPROVAL XXXXXXX
For		
existing use of property in the manifies of property in decision to grant permission This condition states:- "The premises shall be e 9.30 a.m. and no gaming Lotteries Act, 1956 sha and it would materially com	the vicinity. Id materially contravers for an extension to the machines requiring a list is installed or operative travene Condition 1 of nes of use of the premi	to Condition 2 of An Bord Fleanala's to existing leisure contre (YA 290). meen the hours of 11.00 p.m. and

Signed on behalf of the Dublin County Council for PRINCIPAL OFFICER Date ... **Q2nd** 'March; '1984... Date ... **Q2nd** 'March; '1984... NOTE: (1) An appeal against the decision may be made to An Bord Pleanala by the applicant within one month from the date of the decision. The appeal shall be in writing and shall state the subject matter of the appeal and grounds of the appeal and of the decision. The appeal shall be in writing and shall state the subject matter of the appeal and grounds of the appeal of the decision. The appeal shall be in writing and shall state the subject matter of the appeal and grounds of the appeal of the decision. The appeal shall be inwriting and shall state the subject matter of the appeal and grounds of the appeal of the decision. The appeal shall be invalid unless accompanied by a fee of £30 (Thirty Pounds). (2) A party to an appeal gent with An Bord Pleanala for an oral Hearing of an appeal must, *in addition* to (1) above, pay to An Bord Pleanala a fee of £30 (Thirty Pounds). (3) A person who is not a party to an appeal must pay a fee of £10 (Ten Pounds) to An Bord Pleanala in of £30 (Thirty Pounds). (3) A person who is not a party to an appeal must pay a fee of £10 (Ten Pounds) to An Bord Pleanala in relation to an appeal. When an appeal has been duly made and has not been withdrawn, An Bord Pleanala will determine the application for permission as if it had been made to them in the first instance.

.

· - · · ·

1